
TENDER  BULLETIN / TENDERBULLETIN 04 MARCH 2011 / 04 MAART 2011 

   
TENDERS / DITHENDARA 

   

SUPPLIERS / LEWERANSIERS / PHAHLO (THEPA) 
1 

 
 
 
 

DEPARTMENT  OF  EDUCATION 
 
 
 
REFERENCE:  5/5/4-G28/2010/2011 
 
 
 
NOTICE OF EXPRESSION OF INTEREST:  REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FROM ALL INTERESTED SERVICE PROVIDERS TO 
ASSIST THE FREE STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION IN THE IMPLEMENTATION OF SUPPORT PROGRAMMES FOR 
SCHOOLS, TEACHERS AND LEARNERS IN PROVIDING QUALITY BASIC EDUCATION 
 
 
 
1. Request for proposals are required from possible/interested service providers to assist the Department of Education in the 

implementation of its support programmes/projects to improve the quality of basic education in relation to, inter alia: 
 
  Teacher Development and support (all forms) 
  Learner Performance Improvement in the form of extra tuition to enhance learning, ICT platforms etc. 
  Performance in, inter alia English First Additional Language, Mathematics, Physical Science and Accounting 
  Literacy and Numeracy 
  Early Childhood Development (EECD) Training 
  Schools functionality (management, leadership & governance 
  Textbook retrieval system 
 
 
The above will be in support of the Basic Department of Education’s Action Plan to 2014 towards the realization of the schooling 2025 
vision as well as the reviewed National Curriculum Statement (NCS). 
 
 
A non-compulsory explanatory meeting will be held: 
 
 
Details: 
Date:  18 March 2011 
Time:  09:00 
Venue: Bokgrot 
  105 DF Malherbe Drive (Next to Army Support Base) 
  Universitas 
  BLOEMFONTEIN 

 
 
 
2. The Department hereby invites all interested service providers who will be able to deliver the mentioned service to provide a 

written proposal as well as a company profile. 
 
 



TENDER  BULLETIN / TENDERBULLETIN 04 MARCH 2011 / 04 MAART 2011 

   
TENDERS / DITHENDARA 

   

SUPPLIERS / LEWERANSIERS / PHAHLO (THEPA) 
2 

 
 
 
 
3. The written proposal and company profile must be hand delivered on or before 1 April 2011 at the following address: 
 
 Directorate: SCM 
 Department of Education 
 105 DF Malherbe Drive 
 Education Warehouse (Next to Army Support Base) 
 Room 28 
 Universitas 
 Bloemfontein 
 For attention:  Ms M. Bender, Tel.: (051) 404 4071 
 
4. The Department may invite the service providers that respond to present their proposal. 
 
 
Contact person for any enquires: 
Mr M.W. Jacobs 
Tel.: (051) – 4048457/8 
 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 



TENDER  BULLETIN / TENDERBULLETIN 04 MARCH 2011 / 04 MAART 2011 

   
TENDERS / DITHENDARA 

   

SUPPLIERS / LEWERANSIERS / PHAHLO (THEPA) 
3 

 
FREE  STATE   TENDER   BULLETIN VRYSTAAT   TENDERBULLETIN 

  
(Published every Friday) (Verskyn elke Vrydag) 

  
All correspondence, advertisements, etc. must be addressed 
to the Officer in charge of the Free State Tenderbulletin, P.O. 
Box 517, Bloemfontein Tel.: No. 051 403 3139. Free Voucher 
copies of the Free State Tenderbulletin or cuttings of 
advertisements are NOT supplied. 

Alle korrespondensie, advertensies, ens. Moet aan die Beampte 
Belas met die Vrystaat Tender Bulletin, Posbus 517, 
Bloemfontein, geadresseer word.  Gratis eksemplare van die 
Vrystaat Tender Bulletin óf uitknipsels van advertensies word NIE 
verskaf nie. 

  
Subscription Rates (payable in advance) Intekengeld (vooruitbetaalbaar) 

  
The subscription fee for the Free State Tender Bulletin 
(including all Extraordinary Free State Tenderbulletins) are as 
follows: 

Die intekengeld vir die Vrystaat Tenderbulletin (insluitend alle 
Buitengewone Vrystaat Tender Bulletins) is soos volg: 

Subscription: (Over the Counter / E-Mail) Intekengeld: (Oor die Toonbank / E-Pos) 
  
Price per copy     R    2.50 Prys per eksemplaar   R   2.50 
Half-yearly    R  62.80 Halfjaarliks    R  62.80 
Annually     R125.70 Jaarliks      R125.70 
  
Subscription (Post) Intekengeld:  (Pos) 
Price per copy     R    8.70 Prys per eksemplaar   R   8.70 
Half-yearly    R 216.75 Half-yearly    R216.75 
Annually     R433.40 Jaarliks     R433.40 
  

Closing time for acceptance of copy Sluitingstyd vir die Aanname van Kopie 
  

Stamps are not accepted Seëls word nie aanvaar nie 
  
All advertisement must reach the Officer in Charge of the 
Free State Tender Bulletin not later than 16:00, three 
working days prior to the publication of the Bulletin.  
Advertisements received after that time will be held over for 
publication in the issue of the following week, or if desired by 
the advertiser, will be inserted in the current issue as a "Late 
Advertisement”.  In such case the advertisement must be 
delivered to the Officer in Charge not later than 08:00 on the 
Tuesday preceding the publication of the Bulletin and double 
rate will be charged for that advertisement. 

Alle advertensies moet die Beampte Belas met die Vrystaat 
Tenderbulletin bereik nie later nie as 16:00, drie werksdae 
voordat die Bulletin uitgegee word.  Advertensies wat na daardie 
tyd ontvang word, word oorgehou vir publikasie in die uitgawe 
van die volgende week, of as die adverteerder dit verlang, sal dit 
in die Bulletin wat op die pers is as ‘n “Laat Advertensie” geplaas 
word.  In sulke gevalle moet die advertensie aan die Beampte 
oorhandig word nie later nie as 08:00 op die Dinsdag van die 
week voordat die Bulletin gepubliseer word en dubbeltarief sal dié 
advertensie gevra word. 

 
A “Late Advertisement” will not be inserted as such without 
definite instructions from the advertiser. 
 

Advertisement Rates 
 

Notices required by Law to be inserted in the Tender-bulletin: 
R15.30 per centimetre or portion thereof, single column. 
 

NUMBERING OF TENDER BULLETIN 
 
You are hereby informed that the numbering of the Provincial 
Gazette /Tender Bulletin and notice numbers will from 2010 coincide 
with the relevant financial year.  In other words, the chronological 
numbering starting from one will commence on or after 1 April of 
every year. 

 
‘n “Laat Advertensie” sal nie sonder definitiewe instruksies van 
die Adverteerder as sodanig geplaas word nie. 
 

Advertensietariewe 
 

Kennisgewings wat volgens Wet in die Tenderbulletin geplaas 
moet word: R15.30 per sentimeter of deel daarvan, enkelkolom. 
 

NOMMERING VAN TENDER BULLETIN 
 
U word hiermee in kennis gestel dat die nommering van die Provinsiale 
Koerant / Tender Bulletin en kennisgewingnommers vanaf 2010 met die 
betrokke boekjaar sal ooreenstem.  Met ander woorde, die kronologiese 
nommering beginnende met een, sal op of na 1 April van elke jaar begin. 

 



Free  State                Vrystaat 

Province             Provinsie 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TENDER  BULLETIN 

TENDERBULLETIN 

 
 
 
 

NO.  54   04  MARCH  2011  /  04  MAART  2011 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

NO. 

 
 

INDEX 

 
 

PAGE 
 

 
Reference: 5/5/4-G28/2010/2011 

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FROM ALL INTERESTED SERVICE 
PROVIDERS TO ASSIST THE FREE STATE DEPARTMENT OF 
EDUCATION IN THE IMPLEMENTATION OF SUPPORT PROGRAMMES 
 
 

 
 
1 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 


	TENDER  BULLETIN
	TENDERBULLETIN
	NO. 	54			04  MARCH  2011  /  04  MAART  2011



